
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049243-2025 

Award

Water and waste water services

SOMERSET NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-049243
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056c37 (view related notices)
Published 15 August 2025, 3:56pm

Scope 

Reference

EfM023

Description

Water and waste water services - billing

 

Contract 1. Water and wastewater services

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049243-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049243-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-056c37


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

WATER 2 BUSINESS LIMITED

Contract value

£876,000 excluding VAT

£1,051,200 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

15 August 2025

Standstill period

End: 27 August 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

29 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

30 August 2025 to 30 July 2026

11 months, 1 day



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

65000000 - Public utilities

Contract locations

UKK23 - Somerset

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

WATER 2 BUSINESS LIMITED

Companies House: 08518831

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQCG-5296-HXWZ

21e Somerset Square

Bristol



Page 4 to 5

BS48 1RQ

United Kingdom

Email: Finance@water2business.co.uk

Website: http://www.water2business.co.uk

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South
Gloucestershire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Water and wastewater services

Contracting authority 

SOMERSET NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RH5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNWR-4212-QWHQ

Musgrove Park Hospital

Taunton

TA1 5DA

mailto:Finance@water2business.co.uk
http://www.water2business.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: carrie-anne.hiscock@somersetft.nhs.uk

Region: UKK23 - Somerset

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:carrie-anne.hiscock@somersetft.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Water and wastewater services
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	WATER 2 BUSINESS LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	SOMERSET NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2025-08-24T22:42:31+0100
	TCPDF




